

MHPU180016972025



S.C.C. No. 849/2025

Raju

Vs.

Vishal

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

(Passed on 25/08/2025)

Perused the case papers. It is seen that the complainant has filed present complaint against the accused under section 138 of Negotiable Instrument Act. The complainant has also placed on record certain documents. Moreover, in support of his case, the complainant has filed verification. Perusal of documents and more particularly the verification filed by complainant, it appears prima facie case is made out by the complainant. Therefore, issue process against the accused for offence punishable u/sec.138 of Negotiable Instrument Act.

Date : 25/08/2025.

(A. S. Shaikh)

Judicial Magistrate F.C.,
(Court No.4), Daund.