

**Record of Summary Case No. 849/2025 Tried in a Summary way under
Chapter XXII of the B.N.S.S.2023.**

In the Court of A. S. Shaikh, J.M.F.C. Court No.4, Daund.

Exh. No.20.

1. The date of the complaint : 11/07/2025.
2. Name, age etc. of the complainant : **Raju Youraj Maharnor.**
: Age : 45 Years, Occ. : Agri
: R/o. : Pargaon, Gandalwadi,
Khopodi, Tal. Daund, Dist. Pune.
3. Name, age patronage etc, of accused : **Vishal Gajanan Handal**
: Age : 30, Occ. : Agri and Service,
: R/o. : Pargaon, Gandalwadi, Tal.
Daund, Dist. Pune.
4. Offence complained of : U/s.138 of Negotiable Instruments Act.

5. Particulars of offence :-

That on 04/06/2025 you have issued a cheque bearing No. 109591 of Rs.1,35,000/- drawn on The AXIS Bank Ltd., Branch Yawat, Tal. Daund, Dist. Pune to the complainant which bounced back on its presentation for the reasons "Drawers Signature Differs" and despite issuance of legal notice by the complainant, you have not paid the cheque amount within stipulated time, and thereby committed an offence punishable u/s 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act and within my cognizance.

6. Plea of accused :

Q.1. Have you received copies of complaint papers?

Ans. Yes.

Q.2 : Have you understood the particulars of the offence leveled against you and now read over and explained to you in vernacular?

Ans. Yes.

Q.3 : Do you want to plead guilty?

Ans. No. I do not plead guilty.

Daund



[Signature of Accused]

Before me,



Digitally signed
by AARISH
SAIFODDIN
SHAIKH
Date:
2026.08.11
13:22:31 +0530

Daund.

Date :11/08/2026.

(A. S. Shaikh)

Judicial Magistrate, First Class,
Daund [Court No.4], Dist. Pune.